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APPENDIX. 

1.—Immigration in the fiscal year 1930-31. 

During the fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1931, the immigrants into Canada, 
classified as in the summary table appearing on p. 173 of this volume, were as 
follows: From U.K., 27,584; from U.S.A., 24,280; from other countries, 36,359; 
total 88,223. 

Canadians returned from the United States during the fiscal year ended 
Mar. 31, 1931, classified as in the table on p. 187, were as follows: Canadian-
born, 26,811; British-born with Canadian domicile, 2,111; naturalized Canadian 
citizens; 1,287; total, 30,209. 

2.—External Trade of Canada in the fiscal year 1930-31. 

Preliminary figures of the external trade of Canada for the fiscal year ended 
Mar. 31, 1931, show a grand total trade of $1,723,550,729, as compared with a 
figure of $2,393,211,652 in the preceding year, or a decrease of $669,660,923. The 
decrease in the imports was $341,660,901. Domestic exports decreased by $320,-
605,635, and foreign exports by $7,394,387. Figures by industrial groups are given 
in the following table, where the figures of imports and exports may be com
pared with the totals given for previous years in the tables on pp. 513, 521-3 of 
this volume. 

Imports and Exports of Canada, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1931. 

Industrial Group. 

Agricultural and vegetable products 
Animals and animal products 
Fibres, textiles and textile products 
Wood, wood products and paper 
Iron and its products 
Non-ferrous metals and their products 
Non-metallic minerals and products 
Chemicals and allied products 
Miscellaneous commodities 

Total, Imports 

Total, Dutiable Imports 
Total, Free Imports 
Duty Collected 

Agricultural and vegetable products 
Animals and animal products 
Fibres, textiles and textile products 
Wood, wood products and paper 
Iron and its products 
Non-ferrous metais and their products 
Non-metallic minerals and products 
Chemicals and allied products 
Miscellaneous commodities 

Total, Domestic Exports 

Total, Foreign Exports 

Total, Exports 

Grand Total, External Trade 

Imports. 

177,628,778 
45,995,705 

130,717,022 
46,042,029 

194,888,443 
59,623,263 

153,578,658 
35,650,772 
62,488,011 

906,612,681 

574,090,216 
332,522,465 
149,097,855 

Exports. 

292,280,037 
83,714,772 
6,504,182 

230,514,474 
38,937,661 
95,652,063 
21,107,780 
12,825,852 
18,115,846 

799,652,667 
17,285,381 

816,938,048 

1,733,550,729 


