## APPENDIX.

## 1.-Immigration in the fiscal year 1930-31.

During the fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1931, the immigrants into Canada, classified as in the summary table appearing on p. 173 of this volume, were as follows: From U.K., 27,584; from U.S.A., 24,280; from other countries, 36,359; total 88,223.

Canadians returned from the United States during the fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1931, classified as in the table on p. 187, were as follows: Canadianborn, 26,811; British-born with Canadian domicile, 2,111; naturalized Canadian citizens; 1,287; total, 30,209.

## 2.--External Trade of Canada in the fiscal year 1930-31.

Preliminary figures of the external trade of Canada for the fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1931, show a grand total trade of \$1,723,550,729, as compared with a figure of \$2,393,211,652 in the preceding year, or a decrease of \$669,660,923. The decrease in the imports was \$341,660,901. Domestic exports decreased by \$320,-605,635, and foreign exports by \$7,394,387. Figures by industrial groups are given in the following table, where the figures of imports and exports may be compared with the totals given for previous years in the tables on pp. 513, 521-3 of this volume.

Industrial Group.	Imports.
	\$
Agricultural and vegetable products	177,628,778
Animals and animal products	45,995,705
Fibres, textiles and textile products	130,717,022 46,042,029
Iron and its products	194,888,443
Non-ferrous metals and their products	59,623,263
Non-metallic minerals and products	153,578,658
Chemicals and allied products	35,650,772 62,488,011
•	
Total, Imports	906,612,681
Total, Dutiable Imports	574,090,216
Total, Free Imports	832, 522, 465
Duty Collected	149,097,855
	Exports.
	\$
Agricultural and vegetable products	292,280,037
Animals and animal products	83,714,772
Fibres, textiles and textile products	6,504,182 230,514,474
Iron and its products	38,937,661
Non-ferrous metals and their products	95,652,063
Non-metallic minerals and products.	21,107,780
	12,825,852 18,115,846
Chemicals and allied products	
Miscellaneous commodities	
Chemicals and althed products Miscellaneous commodities. Total, Domestic Exports Total, Foreign Exports	799,652,687 17,285,38t
Miscellaneous commodities	799,652,667

Imports and Exports of Canada, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1931.